

March 19, 2007

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2172

Page 1, line 2, after the semicolon insert "and"

Page 1, line 3, remove "; and to provide an expiration date"

Page 1, line 13, after "deceased" insert ", for the first one hundred thousand dollars of true and full valuation of the fixtures, buildings, and improvements"

Page 1, line 18, remove the overstrike over "~~, if the income of the veteran and the spouse, or if the veteran is~~"

Page 1, remove the overstrike over line 19

Page 1, line 20, remove the overstrike over "~~year prior to the year for which the exemption is claimed did not exceed~~"

Page 1, line 22, after "or" insert "fifty thousand dollars, including all compensation, retirement pay, and"

Page 1, line 23, remove the overstrike over "~~pension for service-connected disability from the United States government~~" and insert immediately thereafter "for a percentage, equal to the percentage of the disabled veteran's certified rated service-connected disability, applied against the first one hundred thousand dollars of true and full valuation of the fixtures, buildings, and improvements"

Page 2, line 20, after "subsection" insert ", and except as otherwise provided in this subsection"

Page 2, after line 25, insert:

"This subsection does not apply within a county in which a resolution approved by the board of county commissioners is in effect disallowing the exemption under this subsection for the taxable year."

Page 2, line 26, remove "- **EXPIRATION DATE**" and remove "the"

Page 2, line 27, remove "first two" and remove ", and is thereafter ineffective"

Renumber accordingly